www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.702

SECTION XI

COURT NO.3

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).

11959/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP 65085/2012 passed by the HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUPERTECH LTD

titioner(s)

EMERALD COURT OWNER RESIDENT WE. ASS.&ORS

Re

Pe

spondents(s)

(for directions)

Date : 03/06/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv. For Mr. R.chandrachud, AOR

VERSUS

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv. Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On a mention made by Mr. V.Giri, learned cou

nsel

www.ecourtsindia.com

for the applicant, we direct to list the

interlocutory

application for consideration on 04.06.2014.

Signature Not Verified Signature Not Verified

(PRAVEEN KUMAR CHAWLA)

Digitally signed by Digitally signed by

(PHOOLA

N WATI ARORA)

COURT MASTER

Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.06.03

17:16:58 IST

Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.06.03 17:17:04 IST

ASSIST

ANT REGISTRAR

Reason: Reason: