SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12948/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in WP No. 65085/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NUSRAT KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERTECH LTD

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12947/2015

Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post these matters along with SLP(C) No.14314 of 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER